
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Long Beach State 307  304       611  +35 
3  2   Gonzaga  312  305       617  +41 
2  3   San Diego State  308  315       623  +47 
4  4   UC Irvine 316  314       630  +54 
6  5   BYU 321  321       642  +66 

T7  6   CSU Fullerton 324  319       643  +67 
5  7   Portland State  317  327       644  +68 

11  8   Nevada 327  319       646  +70 
T9  T9   Santa Clara  326  321       647  +71 
T9  T9   CSU-Northridge 326  321       647  +71 
T7  11   Washington State  324  327       651  +75 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Emma Henrikson  San Diego State  71  73       144  E   
T10 2   Shawnee Martinez  Long Beach State  78  69       147  +3   
2 3   Ronnie Valerio  UC Irvine  74  76       150  +6   

T4 4   Raychelle Santos  Gonzaga  76  75       151  +7   
T14 T5   Caryn Khoo  Nevada  79  74       153  +9   
T14 T5   Tisha Alyn Abrea  CSU Fullerton  79  74       153  +9   
T4 T5   Chaewon Park  Long Beach State  76  77       153  +9   
T25 8   Victoria Fallgren  Gonzaga  80  74       154  +10   
T37 T9   Margo Dionisio  CSU-Northridge  82  74       156  +12   
T7 T9   Rochelle Chan  Long Beach State  77  79       156  +12   
T10 T9   Han Wu  Gonzaga  78  78       156  +12   
3 T12   Sara Banke  UC Irvine  75  82       157  +13   

T10 T12   Angela DeVilla  Gonzaga  78  79       157  +13   
T4 T12   Kassidy Teare  Long Beach State  76  81       157  +13   
T25 T12   Monique Riley  Santa Clara  80  77       157  +13   
T25 T16   Alice Kim  Gonzaga  80  78       158  +14   
T14 T16   Britney Yada  Portland State  79  79       158  +14   
T25 T18   Emma Betland  Washington State  80  79       159  +15   
T25 T18   Simone Hoey  Long Beach State  80  79       159  +15   
T7 T20   Christine Wong  San Diego State  77  83       160  +16   
T7 T20   Kelly Miller  Portland State  77  83       160  +16   
T14 T20   Nikki Prichard  Nevada  79  81       160  +16   
T37 T20   Maria Yacaman  BYU  82  78       160  +16   
T14 T20   Se Ri Lee  CSU Fullerton  79  81       160  +16   
T31 T25   Lindsay Harmon  Washington State  81  80       161  +17   
T47 T25   Deidre Crabtree *  CSU Fullerton  84  77       161  +17   
T43 T25   Michelle Park  UC Irvine  83  78       161  +17   
T47 T25   Kristina Lynn  San Diego State  84  77       161  +17   
T14 T25   Paige Spiranic  San Diego State  79  82       161  +17   
T14 T25   Janelle Sua *  Long Beach State  79  82       161  +17   
T14 T25   Lea Garner  BYU  79  82       161  +17   
T25 T25   Kaci McCartan  Santa Clara  80  81       161  +17   
T31 T33   Makayla Mier  CSU Fullerton  81  81       162  +18   
T47 T33   Luciane Lee  UC Irvine  84  78       162  +18   
T37 T33   Ashley Noda  Santa Clara  82  80       162  +18   
T31 T36   Elisabeth Haavardsholm  CSU-Northridge  81  82       163  +19   
T10 T36   Aram Choi  Portland State  78  85       163  +19   
T37 T36   Ashley Greer *  Long Beach State  82  81       163  +19   
T31 T36   Kristen Rue  Washington State  81  82       163  +19   
T14 T40   Sharon Shin  CSU-Northridge  79  85       164  +20   
T47 T40   Clariss Guce  CSU-Northridge  84  80       164  +20   
T61 T40   Annika Kahaialii  BYU  88  76       164  +20   
T47 T43   Genavive Dodge *  Gonzaga  84  81       165  +21   
T14 T43   Amy Alston *  San Diego State  79  86       165  +21   

T43 T43   Bow Salotti *  Long Beach State  83  82       165  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T46   T.J. Kliebphipat *  Gonzaga  88  78       166  +22   
T31 T46   Selu Fotu  BYU  81  85       166  +22   
T56 T46   Riley Leming  Portland State  86  80       166  +22   
T14 T49   Amanda Keith  BYU  79  88       167  +23   
T47 T49   Balbina Guajardo  Santa Clara  84  83       167  +23   
T54 T49   Brenna Carlson *  UC Irvine  85  84       167  +23   
T56 T49   Joyce Chong  Nevada  86  81       167  +23   
T37 T53   Mallory Kent  Washington State  82  86       168  +24   
T43 T53   Kristin Henno  Portland State  83  85       168  +24   
T47 T55   Taryn Yee  UC Irvine  84  85       169  +25   
T56 T55   Neomi Hunt  CSU Fullerton  86  83       169  +25   
T59 T57   Taylor Camany  Santa Clara  87  83       170  +26   
T59 T57   Carly Simpson  Nevada  87  83       170  +26   
T54 T59   Nicole Rivera  CSU Fullerton  85  86       171  +27   
T43 T59   Louise Yi  Nevada  83  88       171  +27   
T37 61   Rachel Lewis  Washington State  82  90       172  +28   
T31 62   Rebecca Schneider  San Diego State  81  95       176  +32   
63 63   Maureen Dunnagan *  San Diego State  90  91       181  +37   
64 64   Dakota Brown *  CSU Fullerton  91  93       184  +40   
65 65   Stephanie Bush  CSU-Northridge  95  93       188  +44   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Long Beach State 307 304 611
2 Shawnee Martinez (2) 78 69 147

T5 Chaewon Park (3) 76 77 153

T9 Rochelle Chan (5) 77 79 156

T12 Kassidy Teare (4) 76 81 157

T18 Simone Hoey (1) 80 79 159

2 Gonzaga 312 305 617
4 Raychelle Santos (2) 76 75 151

8 Victoria Fallgren (1) 80 74 154

T9 Han Wu (3) 78 78 156

T12 Angela DeVilla (5) 78 79 157

T16 Alice Kim (4) 80 78 158

3 San Diego State 308 315 623
1 Emma Henrikson (1) 71 73 144

T20 Christine Wong (2) 77 83 160

T25 Paige Spiranic (3) 79 82 161

T25 Kristina Lynn (4) 84 77 161

62 Rebecca Schneider (5) 81 95 176

4 UC Irvine 316 314 630
3 Ronnie Valerio (1) 74 76 150

T12 Sara Banke (3) 75 82 157

T25 Michelle Park (2) 83 78 161

T33 Luciane Lee (4) 84 78 162

T55 Taryn Yee (5) 84 85 169

5 BYU 321 321 642
T20 Maria Yacaman (2) 82 78 160

T25 Lea Garner (1) 79 82 161

T40 Annika Kahaialii (3) 88 76 164

T46 Selu Fotu (5) 81 85 166

T49 Amanda Keith (4) 79 88 167
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

6 CSU Fullerton 324 319 643
T5 Tisha Alyn Abrea (1) 79 74 153

T20 Se Ri Lee (2) 79 81 160

T33 Makayla Mier (4) 81 81 162

T55 Neomi Hunt (3) 86 83 169

T59 Nicole Rivera (5) 85 86 171

7 Portland State 317 327 644
T16 Britney Yada (2) 79 79 158

T20 Kelly Miller (4) 77 83 160

T36 Aram Choi (1) 78 85 163

T46 Riley Leming (5) 86 80 166

T53 Kristin Henno (3) 83 85 168

8 Nevada 327 319 646
T5 Caryn Khoo (2) 79 74 153

T20 Nikki Prichard (1) 79 81 160

T49 Joyce Chong (5) 86 81 167

T57 Carly Simpson (4) 87 83 170

T59 Louise Yi (3) 83 88 171

T9 Santa Clara 326 321 647
T12 Monique Riley (2) 80 77 157

T25 Kaci McCartan (5) 80 81 161

T33 Ashley Noda (4) 82 80 162

T49 Balbina Guajardo (1) 84 83 167

T57 Taylor Camany (3) 87 83 170

T9 CSU-Northridge 326 321 647
T9 Margo Dionisio (2) 82 74 156

T36 Elisabeth Haavardsholm (3) 81 82 163

T40 Clariss Guce (1) 84 80 164

T40 Sharon Shin (5) 79 85 164

65 Stephanie Bush (4) 95 93 188

11 Washington State 324 327 651
T18 Emma Betland (4) 80 79 159

T25 Lindsay Harmon (3) 81 80 161

T36 Kristen Rue (1) 81 82 163

T53 Mallory Kent (2) 82 86 168

61 Rachel Lewis (5) 82 90 172
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T25 Janelle Sua (Long Beach State) 79 82 161

T25 Deidre Crabtree (CSU Fullerton) 84 77 161

T36 Ashley Greer (Long Beach State) 82 81 163

T43 Bow Salotti (Long Beach State) 83 82 165

T43 Genavive Dodge (Gonzaga ) 84 81 165

T43 Amy Alston (San Diego State ) 79 86 165

T46 T.J. Kliebphipat (Gonzaga ) 88 78 166

T49 Brenna Carlson (UC Irvine) 85 84 167

63 Maureen Dunnagan (San Diego State ) 90 91 181

64 Dakota Brown (CSU Fullerton) 91 93 184
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Dionisio CSUN 3.00 E 
S. Martinez LBSU 3.00 E 
C. Park LBSU 3.13 +1 
C. Khoo Nevada 3.13 +1 
K. Lynn S.Diego St 3.13 +1 
S. Lee Fullerton 3.13 +1 
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 3.13 +1 
R. Santos Gonzaga 3.13 +1 
A. Noda SantaClara 3.13 +1 
M. Riley SantaClara 3.25 +2 
S. Banke UC-Irvine 3.25 +2 
L. Lee UC-Irvine 3.25 +2 
L. Harmon Wash. St. 3.25 +2 
D. Crabtree Fullerton 3.25 +2 
R. Chan LBSU 3.25 +2 
B. Salotti LBSU 3.25 +2 
K. Teare LBSU 3.25 +2 
A. Greer LBSU 3.38 +3 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 3.38 +3 
C. Wong S.Diego St 3.38 +3 
A. Kim Gonzaga 3.38 +3 
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 3.38 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 3.95 -1 
S. Martinez LBSU 4.05 +1 
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 4.15 +3 
H. Wu Gonzaga 4.25 +5 
A. Kim Gonzaga 4.30 +6 
R. Santos Gonzaga 4.30 +6 
C. Khoo Nevada 4.35 +7 
T. Abrea Fullerton 4.40 +8 
J. Sua LBSU 4.40 +8 
K. Teare LBSU 4.40 +8 
A. DeVilla Gonzaga 4.40 +8 
E. Betland Wash. St. 4.40 +8 
M. Riley SantaClara 4.45 +9 
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 4.45 +9 
L. Garner BYU 4.45 +9 
C. Park LBSU 4.45 +9 
B. Yada PortlandSt 4.45 +9 
R. Chan LBSU 4.50 +10 
S. Hoey LBSU 4.50 +10 
S. Shin CSUN 4.50 +10 
M. Dionisio CSUN 4.50 +10 
A. Noda SantaClara 4.50 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Abrea Fullerton 4.63 -3 
M. Yacaman BYU 4.75 -2 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 4.75 -2 
P. Spiranic S.Diego St 4.88 -1 
C. Park LBSU 4.88 -1 
R. Chan LBSU 5.00 E 
B. Yada PortlandSt 5.00 E 
K. Miller PortlandSt 5.00 E 
K. Lynn S.Diego St 5.00 E 
R. Santos Gonzaga 5.00 E 
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 5.00 E 
M. Park UC-Irvine 5.00 E 
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 5.00 E 
S. Banke UC-Irvine 5.13 +1 
L. Harmon Wash. St. 5.13 +1 
M. Mier Fullerton 5.13 +1 
A. DeVilla Gonzaga 5.13 +1 
A. Keith BYU 5.13 +1 
D. Crabtree Fullerton 5.13 +1 
A. Alston S.Diego St 5.13 +1 
C. Khoo Nevada 5.13 +1 
N. Prichard Nevada 5.13 +1 

Eagles 
K. Lynn S.Diego St 1
K. Miller PortlandSt 1

Birdies 
E. Henrikson S.Diego St 9
R. Santos Gonzaga 7
T. Abrea Fullerton 6
A. Keith BYU 5
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 5
D. Crabtree Fullerton 5
E. Betland Wash. St. 4
M. Dionisio CSUN 4
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 4
K. Miller PortlandSt 4
B. Guajardo SantaClara 4
S. Martinez LBSU 4
K. Teare LBSU 4
M. Yacaman BYU 4
J. Sua LBSU 3
M. Riley SantaClara 3
A. Alston S.Diego St 3
S. Fotu BYU 3
C. Khoo Nevada 3
N. Prichard Nevada 3
H. Wu Gonzaga 3
S. Shin CSUN 3

Pars 
S. Martinez LBSU 27
C. Khoo Nevada 22
R. Valerio UC-Irvine 22
C. Park LBSU 22
L. Harmon Wash. St. 21
R. Chan LBSU 21
K. Teare LBSU 21
A. DeVilla Gonzaga 21
M. Dionisio CSUN 21
M. Park UC-Irvine 20
V. Fallgren Gonzaga 20
J. Sua LBSU 20
H. Wu Gonzaga 20
S. Lee Fullerton 20
S. Banke UC-Irvine 20
M. Mier Fullerton 19
L. Lee UC-Irvine 19
M. Riley SantaClara 19
B. Yada PortlandSt 19
C. Wong S.Diego St 19
N. Hunt Fullerton 19
S. Hoey LBSU 19
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 81.38 65

2 81.25 65

 

Total Average Scores
81.32 130

 

Yorba Linda Country Club: 
Round 2

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  402           22  25  15  3 

2  4  382           30  27  4  4 

3  4  303        9  33  17  5  1 

4  4  321        5  31  21  8    

5  3  155        1  30  29  5    

6  4  349        2  23  31  6  3 

7  3  164        2  35  24  2  2 

8  4  361        4  26  25  10    

9  5  500        5  29  24  7    

10  5  469        5  31  27  2    

11  4  334        6  28  23  6  2 

12  4  382        8  31  21  4  1 

13  3  147     1  4  32  23  4  1 

14  5  470        8  37  20       

15  4  355        4  33  21  4  3 

16  4  382        2  25  29  7  2 

17  3  122        7  30  25  3    

18  5  479     1  7  41  13  2  1 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  402  +0.98 

6  4  349  +0.80 

16  4  382  +0.72 

2  4  382  +0.72 

8  4  361  +0.63 

5  3  155  +0.58 

11  4  334  +0.54 

15  4  355  +0.52 

9  5  500  +0.51 

4  4  321  +0.49 

7  3  164  +0.49 

13  3  147  +0.43 

10  5  469  +0.40 

17  3  122  +0.37 

12  4  382  +0.37 

3  4  303  +0.32 

14  5  470  +0.18 

18  5  479  +0.17 
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Round 1

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

11  4  334  +0.85 

1  4  402  +0.77 

6  4  349  +0.66 

2  4  382  +0.65 

8  4  361  +0.63 

16  4  382  +0.60 

7  3  164  +0.57 

5  3  155  +0.57 

9  5  500  +0.54 

4  4  321  +0.54 

17  3  122  +0.51 

3  4  303  +0.49 

15  4  355  +0.45 

13  3  147  +0.43 

18  5  479  +0.38 

10  5  469  +0.31 

14  5  470  +0.23 

12  4  382  +0.22 

Round 2

hole  par  yards  average
relative to par 

1  4  402  +0.98 

6  4  349  +0.80 

2  4  382  +0.72 

16  4  382  +0.72 

8  4  361  +0.63 

5  3  155  +0.58 

11  4  334  +0.54 

15  4  355  +0.52 

9  5  500  +0.51 

4  4  321  +0.49 

7  3  164  +0.49 

13  3  147  +0.43 

10  5  469  +0.40 

17  3  122  +0.37 

12  4  382  +0.37 

3  4  303  +0.32 

14  5  470  +0.18 

18  5  479  +0.17 
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All rounds

hole  par  yards  double
eagle  eagle  birdie  par  bogey  double

bogey  other 

1  4  402           48  55  22  5 

2  4  382        4  53  59  8  6 

3  4  303        15  63  40  9  3 

4  4  321        9  61  47  11  2 

5  3  155        4  59  56  10  1 

6  4  349        4  52  56  13  5 

7  3  164        7  66  43  9  5 

8  4  361        8  48  58  16    

9  5  500        7  65  42  15  1 

10  5  469        16  59  49  5  1 

11  4  334        7  57  44  15  7 

12  4  382        15  72  35  6  2 

13  3  147     1  6  67  49  6  1 

14  5  470        18  75  32  2  3 

15  4  355        9  63  47  8  3 

16  4  382        6  53  55  11  5 

17  3  122        11  57  56  6    

18  5  479     1  13  75  32  8  1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3628&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3628&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3628&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=3628&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

